
 
 

Inter-Departmental Communication 
 
Date:     January 8, 2023 
 
To: Councilmember Kevin O’Neill; Chair: Transportation, Infrastructure & 
Operations Committee 
 
From: Jaime Guillen; Director; Civil Rights & Equal Opportunity Dept. 
 
Subject: Revised CUP Summary for Amendment 1 #:231045 
 
 
CONTRACTOR:             Walter P. Moore.& Associates, Inc. 
Address:             1100 Walnut Street, Suite 1825 
                          Kansas City, MO 64106 
Contract #                                    9597 /  80002274 – WMR in the area of  
     Grandview Rd. to Lee’s Summit Rd., Gregory  
     Blvd. to Longview Rd., Amendment 1 
Contract Amount:   $791,620.00   ($146,300 on Amendment 1) 
MBE Goal                                      28%*     
WBE Goal:               8%* 
Total MBE Achieved:   28% 
Total WBE Achieved:   8% 
 
MBE SUBCONTRACTORS:  
Name:     Lovelace & Associates, LLC. 
Address:              929 SE 3rd St. 
               Lee’s Summit, MO 64063 
Scope of Work:             Surveying 
Subcontract Percentage:            28% 
Ownership:                                    Thomas, Aaron              
Structure:                                  Native American Male   Code: 17 
 
WBE SUBCONTRACTORS:  
Name:      Environmental Advisors & Engineers, Inc. 
Address:              19211 W, 64th Terrace, 
                                                      Shawnee, KS 66218 
Scope of Work:             Envision Evaluation 
Subcontract Percentage:            8% 
Ownership:                                                Biesma, Jill             
Structure:                                 Caucasian Female    Code 27  
              
 
 
 
 
 



 
 

Page 2: 9597 / 80002274 – WMR in the area of Grandview Rd. to Lee’s Summit 
Rd., Gregory Blvd. to Longview Rd., Amendment 1 
 
Comments: 
Original Contract Amount:   $645,320.00 
Proposed Amendment 1:  $146,300.00 
Proposed Contract Amount: $791,620.00 
 
According to B2G, the prime contractor is currently achieving the following 
participation on the contract: 
 
Dollars paid to prime contractor by City to date: $454,625.53 
Dollars paid to MBE by prime contractor to date: $177,500 for 39% MBE 
Dollars paid to WBE by prime contractor to date: $21,954.43 for 5% WBE. 
 
The prime contractor indicated that the costs for the WBE work have been under-
running the original cost estimates. The prime contractor indicated that they still 
plan to meet the WBE participation of 8% by proving more work for the WBE.  
 
*Note: The goals originally set for the project were 11% MBE and 7% WBE.  


